

Cr. Misc. Case No. 2023 of 2026

7 dtd. 24.6.26 Record is taken up for hearing.
CD is not produced today inspite of specific direction.
So, the case is adjourned.
I.O is directed to produce the CD positively before this
court on the date fixed, i.d, necessary order.
Fix 2.7.2026 for hearing.
Let a copy of this order be sent to I.O for necessary
compliance.
O.C Belda P.S is directed to ensure production of CD by the
I.O on the date fixed.
Let a copy of this order be sent to O.C Belda P.S for
information.
**The Superintendent of Police, Paschim Medinipur is
requested to pass necessary direction upon the concern P.S for production
of CD.**
Let a copy of this order be sent to the Superintendent of
Police, Paschim Medinipur for information.

Dictt and Corrt by me

S. J.

Sessions Judge i/c
Paschim Medinipur